
Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 l 1 1 2 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 3626 Big City Beats/Kontor New Media/Intergroove 0 1 20 X

2 s 19 - - THE DISCO BOYS Shadows 3244 Superstar/Zebralution/DMD 17 2 2 -

3 t 2 2 1 KATY PERRY I Kissed A Girl 2789 EMI -1 1 8 X

4 s 5 5 3 MICHAEL MIND Show Me Love 2181 Kontor/Kontor New Media 1 1 10 X

5 s 7 11 24 SHAUN BAKER FEAT. MALOY V.I.P. 2008 2111 Sushi Tunes/Ministry Of Sound/DMD 2 5 5 -

6 t 4 4 4 R.I.O. Shine On 2098 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -2 1 21 X

7 s 11 29 - SCOOTER VS. STATUS QUO Jump That Rock (Whatever You Want) 2090 Sheffield Tunes/Kontor New Media/Edel 4 7 3 -

8 s 9 13 18 BELMOND & PARKER On The Move 2083 Splashtunes/A 45/Kontor New Media/DMD/Edel 1 8 5 -

9 t 8 10 19 ENERGY 52 Café Del Mar 2078 Grand Casino/Kontor New Media -1 8 11 X

10 s 20 41 - COMMERCIAL CLUB CREW La Isla Bonita 2057 Andorfine/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 10 10 3 -

11 t 6 6 5 DAVE DARELL Children 1966 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -5 2 12 X

12 t 3 3 6 SASH! FEAT. STUNT Raindrops (Encore Une Fois Pt. II) 1926 tokapi-recordings/Zebralution -9 3 6 -
13 s 14 40 - MANIAN Turn The Tide  2K8 1908 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 1 13 3 -

14 s 37 87 - PICCO Yeke Yeke 1534 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 23 14 3 -

15 t 13 7 7 SPLASH Wünsch Dir Was 1342 SPV -2 7 12 -

16 s 22 26 29 ERIC PRYDZ Pjanoo 1322 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD 6 16 22 -

17 s 21 57 - TOPMODELZ Maniac 1282 Aqualoop/DMD 4 17 3 -

18 t 15 15 13 PUSSYCAT DOLLS When I Grow Up 1272 Interscope/Universal/UV -3 13 11 X

19 t 10 8 8 ALI PAYAMI VS. AQUAGEN & WARP BROTHERS Blade 1258 Dos Or Die/Unlimited Sounds/MTunes/Q -9 1 14 -
20 t 12 9 11 AVANTGARDE Get Down (Again In 2008) 1207 Clubland/Kontor/Kontor New Media -8 9 6 -

21 s 52 - - KEVAX FEAT. 740 BOYZ Shimmy Shake 1044 Aqualoop/DMD 31 21 2 -

22 s 40 - - DJ CHUS & GELDERBLOM Feelin 4 You 1030 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 18 22 2 -
23 t 16 12 10 DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS VS. TOCADISCO Tomorrow Can Wait 969 Virgin -7 3 17 X

24 t 17 17 20 DJ ANTOINE Stop! 950 Uptunes -7 17 6 -

25 t 24 28 22 JEAN ELAN Where's Your Head At 850 Shake Me Please/Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -1 22 6 -

26 t 25 32 52 STUDIO 12 Pussyrocker 776 GMG/Klubbhouse/Klubbstyle/Music Mail -1 25 7 -
27 t 18 16 38 MECK FEAT. DINO So Strong 760 Kontor/Kontor New Media -9 16 4 -

28 t 23 14 9 CREW 7 Get The Party Started 738 Attention/Andorfine/Music Mail -5 6 10 -

29 s 55 64 51 RIHANNA Disturbia 720 Island/Def Jam/Universal/UV 26 29 7 -
30 t 26 19 42 3 GLOBAL PLAYERS Daydream 717 Klubbstyle/Zebralution/Music Mail -4 19 4 -

31 s 33 25 25 JAY FROG Flug Auf Dem Glücksdrachen 619 Club Tools/Kontor/Kontor New Media 2 20 6 -

32 s 51 94 - FILTERFUNK S.O.S. (Message In A Bottle) 612 Tiger/Kontor New Media 19 32 3 -

33 s 36 43 90 ROCCO & BASS-T I Can't Take It 610 Aqualoop/MTunes/DMD 3 33 4 -

34 s 35 27 21 NATURAL BORN GROOVES Candy On The Dancefloor 579 EMI 1 2 14 -

35 s 38 31 26 ROSENSTOLZ Gib Mir Sonne 577 Island/Polydor/UV 3 13 10 X

36 s 63 - - LEXINGTON BRIDGE Dance With Me 576 Polydor/Universal/UV 27 36 2 -

37 t 34 33 30 NE-YO Closer 557 Def Jam/Universal/UV -3 29 12 X

38 s 94 - - SOULCATCHER FEAT. AMANDA WILSON Falling For You 554 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 56 38 2 -

39 t 28 21 12 KLAAS Feel The Love 552 Scream And Shout/Kontor New Media/Q -11 7 15 -
40 t 29 23 27 MARCO VAN BASSKEN FEAT. CHARLENE What's Up 544 Active Sense/Balloon/MTunes/Q -11 23 6 -

41 t 27 22 17 MADONNA Give It 2 Me 527 Maverick/Warner -14 17 16 X

42 s 46 - - STARLIGHT We Change The World 520 EMI 4 42 2 -

43 t 31 20 14 VINYLSHAKERZ Hypnotic Tango 518 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -12 12 10 -

44 t 42 44 - STEVE SATELLITE Dreams 502 Toxical/Starshit/Kontor New Media -2 42 3 -

45 NEU - - - CULCHA CANDELA Fiah! 486 Homeground/Urban/UV 56 45 1 -

46 s 48 35 55 KOEN GROENEVELD Wake Turbulence 474 Roxy/Kontor New Media/DMD 2 35 4 -

47 t 30 18 15 FENTURA Live It 448 Glamara/Kontor New Media -17 15 7 -

48 NEU - - - TOM PULSE Cuando (Floresca El Chuno) 432 Clubtronics/Starshit/Kontor/Kontor New Media 53 48 1 -

49 s 80 - - YVES LAROCK Rise Up 430 Hedonism/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound 31 39 17 X
50 NEU - - - DEICHKIND Arbeit Nervt 420 Universal/UV 51 50 1 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

51 NEU - - - IAN OLIVER Skankin' 408 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 50 51 1 -

52 t 43 30 23 FINGER & KADEL Ihr Seid Doch Krank 397 Gimme 5/Kontor New Media/Q -9 10 10 -
53 s 81 - - TIGA & ZYNTHERIUS Sunglasses At Night 2008 388 UK Import 28 53 2 -

54 t 41 36 33 CE CE PENISTON Finally 2K8 386 Whitelabel -13 33 5 -

55 t 32 38 96 NELLY FEAT. AKON & ASHANTI Body On Me 374 Universal/UV -23 32 4 -

56 t 53 54 63 AXWELL, BOB SINCLAR FEAT. RON CARROLL What A Wonderful World 368 Yellow/We Play/MTunes -3 50 8 -

57 s 87 79 - MIKE DE VILLE If You Believe Me 358 Houseworks/Uptunes/Kontor New Media 30 57 3 -

58 NEU - - - GLOBAL PLAYBOYZ Ain't No Mountain High Enough 356 Attention/Andorfine/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 43 58 1 -

59 t 57 72 98 PETER FOX Alles Neu 352 Downbeat/Warner -2 57 4 X
60 t 44 37 31 IDA CORR VS. FEDDE LE GRAND Let Me Think About It 350 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -16 1 51 X

61 t 49 42 32 KID ROCK All Summer Long 345 Atlantic/Warner -12 22 10 X

62 t 45 48 74 MILK & SUGAR FEAT. ROXANNE WILDE No No No 339 Milk & Sugar/Kontor New Media/Intergroove -17 45 4 -
63 NEU - - - DAVID TAVARE FEAT. 2 EIVISSA Hot Summer Night 334 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD 38 63 1 -

64 t 50 34 40 PULSEDRIVER VS. STORMCHASER Back To Love 329 Aqualoop/MTunes/DMD -14 34 6 -

65 t 56 39 48 ROBIN S. VS. STEVE ANGELLO & LAIDBACK LUKE Show Me Love 2008 / Crank Dat 281 UK Import -9 31 16 -

66 s 95 81 - JEAN CLAUDE ADES I Begin To Wonder 2008 277 Swings/Zebralution 29 66 3 -

67 t 58 99 - HOWARD & STEREO Wenn Alles Schläft / Tanzen im 4eck 275 Whitelabel -9 58 3 -

68 NEU - - - DAN WINTER Fading Like A Flower 272 Zooland/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 33 68 1 -

69 t 65 46 28 CISKO BROTHERS Guaglione 2008 243 Kontor Italia/Kontor New Media -4 18 9 -
70 t 69 90 - FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC FEAT. ALEXANDER MARCUS Florida Lady 234 Kontor/Kontor New Media -1 69 3 -

71 NEU - - - IAN CAREY Redlight 220 Kick Fresh/Kontor New Media/DMD 30 71 1 -

72 t 39 24 16 THE CARAMEL CLUB Mama Say Mama Sa 2K8 218 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -33 16 7 -
73 t 67 93 65 JEAN CLAUDE ADES & VINCENT THOMAS Shingaling 217 Great Stuff/Intergroove -6 14 17 -

74 t 59 51 35 SHAGGY FEAT. TRIX & FLIX Feel The Rush 216 Ministry Of Sound/DMD -15 2 24 X

75 NEU - - - STAR TROOPER Angelia 214 7th Sense 26 75 1 -

76 NEU - - - CITY SNEAKERZ FEAT. MICHAEL MARSHALL Want 2 Be 194 Ministry Of Sound/DMD 25 76 1 -
77 t 54 53 70 DJ PEARL & LAST VEGAS FEAT. JEREMY CARR Sexy Girl 2008 193 Kontor/Kontor New Media -23 53 5 -

78 t 75 85 99 KARDINAL OFFISHALL FEAT. AKON Dangerous 192 KonLive/Geffen/Interscope/Universal/UV -3 42 14 X

79 NEU - - - CAPILARI & SALVAVIDA Oye Como Va 188 Scream And Shout/Kontor New Media/Q 22 79 1 -
80 RE - - 83 AXWELL & DIRTY SOUTH Open Your Heart 186 We Play/Kontor New Media 21 47 6 -

81 RE - 91 79 SEPTEMBER Cry For You 185 Universal/UV 20 42 14 -

82 s 84 61 44 SHARAM FEAT. DANIEL BEDINGFIELD The One 180 Kontor/Kontor New Media 2 28 8 -

83 t 73 60 39 HANNE & LORE Überall 179 Still Cookin -10 35 9 -

84 t 64 84 50 CUBA CLUB Suavemente 175 Attention/Andorfine/Zebralution/Music Mail -20 2 20 X

85 RE - 89 - MIA Mein Freund 174 Columbia/Sony BMG 16 56 5 X

86 t 47 80 - DIRTY IMPACT FEAT.CHRIS ANTONIO All I Really Want Is You 173 Attention/Andorfine/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -39 47 3 -

87 NEU - - - LOUIS GARCIA FEAT. PAULA P'CAY Ibiza 2008 170 Loga Traxx/deejay.de 14 87 1 -

88 s 96 66 56 STEVIE MYCS Hey Onkel DJ / Hey Uncle DJ 169 GMG/Attention/Andorfine/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 8 56 5 -

89 s 92 92 69 SYKE 'N' SUGARSTARR PRES. CECE ROGERS No Love Lost 168 Kontor/Kontor New Media 3 6 18 -
90 t 61 68 87 LADY GAGA Just Dance 167 KonLive/Interscope/Universal/UV -29 15 15 X

91 NEU - - - NE-YO Miss Independent 166 Def Jam/Universal/UV 10 91 1 -

92 t 85 77 67 LÜTZENKIRCHEN 3 Tage Wach 163 Universal/UV -7 1 29 X

93 NEU - - - IAN OLIVER PRES. TROPA DE ELITE Rap Das Armas 162 Kontor/Kontor New Media 8 93 1 -

94 t 60 56 72 JAX 'N F Sunshine 161 Superstar/Zebralution/DMD -34 56 6 -

95 t 77 73 61 SHEFFIELD JUMPERS Jump With Me 156 Sheffield Tunes/Kontor New Media -18 44 7 X

96 t 78 - - SIDO Carmen 154 Aggro/UV -18 78 2 X

97 s 99 70 76 TRIINU Fallen 152 Toolboxx/Alive 2 69 6 X

98 t 74 49 43 AKUSTIKRAUSCH Diskoschlampe 151 Global Airbeatz/Q/Sony BMG -24 40 8 -

99 t 62 50 37 CAMILLE JONES VS. FEDDE LE GRAND The Creeps 150 Kontor/Kontor New Media -37 6 14 X
100 t 89 96 60 DABRUCK & KLEIN The Comeback Of The Hero 149 Superstar/Zebralution/DMD -11 60 6 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 s 11 - - THE DISCO BOYS Shadows 3244 Superstar/Zebralution/DMD 10 1 2

2 l 2 6 17 SHAUN BAKER FEAT. MALOY V.I.P. 2008 2111 Sushi Tunes/Ministry Of Sound/DMD 0 2 5

3 s 5 22 - SCOOTER VS. STATUS QUO Jump That Rock (Whatever You Want) 2090 Sheffield Tunes/Kontor New Media/Edel 2 3 3

4 t 3 7 11 BELMOND & PARKER On The Move 2083 Splashtunes/A 45/Kontor New Media/DMD/Edel -1 3 4

5 s 12 32 - COMMERCIAL CLUB CREW La Isla Bonita 2057 Andorfine/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 7 5 3

6 t 1 1 1 SASH! FEAT. STUNT Raindrops (Encore Une Fois Pt. II) 1926 tokapi-recordings/Zebralution -5 1 6

7 s 8 31 - MANIAN Turn The Tide  2K8 1908 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 1 7 3

8 s 27 - - PICCO Yeke Yeke 1534 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 19 8 2

9 t 7 2 2 SPLASH Wünsch Dir Was 1342 SPV -2 2 9

10 s 14 19 22 ERIC PRYDZ Pjanoo 1322 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD 4 10 6

11 s 13 45 - TOPMODELZ Maniac 1282 Aqualoop/DMD 2 11 3

12 t 4 3 3 ALI PAYAMI VS. AQUAGEN & WARP BROTHERS Blade 1258 Dos Or Die/Unlimited Sounds/MTunes/Q -8 1 13

13 t 6 4 5 AVANTGARDE Get Down (Again In 2008) 1207 Clubland/Kontor/Kontor New Media -7 4 5

14 s 39 - - KEVAX FEAT. 740 BOYZ Shimmy Shake 1044 Aqualoop/DMD 25 14 2

15 s 29 - - DJ CHUS & GELDERBLOM Feelin 4 You 1030 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 14 15 2

16 t 9 11 13 DJ ANTOINE Stop! 950 Uptunes -7 9 6

17 t 16 21 15 JEAN ELAN Where's Your Head At 850 Shake Me Please/Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -1 15 5

18 t 17 25 39 STUDIO 12 Pussyrocker 776 GMG/Klubbhouse/Klubbstyle/Music Mail -1 17 4

19 t 10 10 26 MECK FEAT. DINO So Strong 760 Kontor/Kontor New Media -9 10 4
20 t 15 8 4 CREW 7 Get The Party Started 738 Attention/Andorfine/Music Mail -5 3 9

21 s 42 - - RIHANNA Disturbia 720 Island/Def Jam/Universal/UV 21 21 2

22 t 18 13 30 3 GLOBAL PLAYERS Daydream 717 Klubbstyle/Zebralution/Music Mail -4 13 4

23 s 24 18 18 JAY FROG Flug Auf Dem Glücksdrachen 619 Club Tools/Kontor/Kontor New Media 1 13 6

24 s 38 - - FILTERFUNK S.O.S. (Message In A Bottle) 612 Tiger/Kontor New Media 14 24 2

25 s 26 33 - ROCCO & BASS-T I Can't Take It 610 Aqualoop/MTunes/DMD 1 25 3

26 t 25 20 14 NATURAL BORN GROOVES Candy On The Dancefloor 579 EMI -1 1 14

27 s 46 - - LEXINGTON BRIDGE Dance With Me 576 Polydor/Universal/UV 19 27 2

28 NEU - - - SOULCATCHER FEAT. AMANDA WILSON Falling For You 554 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 23 28 1

29 t 19 15 6 KLAAS Feel The Love 552 Scream And Shout/Kontor New Media/Q -10 4 14
30 t 20 16 20 MARCO VAN BASSKEN FEAT. CHARLENE What's Up 544 Active Sense/Balloon/MTunes/Q -10 16 6

31 s 34 - - STARLIGHT We Change The World 520 EMI 3 31 2

32 t 22 14 8 VINYLSHAKERZ Hypnotic Tango 518 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -10 6 9

33 t 31 34 - STEVE SATELLITE Dreams 502 Toxical/Starshit/Kontor New Media -2 31 3

34 NEU - - - CULCHA CANDELA Fiah! 486 Homeground/Urban/UV 17 34 1

35 s 36 27 42 KOEN GROENEVELD Wake Turbulence 474 Roxy/Kontor New Media/DMD 1 27 4

36 t 21 12 9 FENTURA Live It 448 Glamara/Kontor New Media -15 9 6

37 NEU - - - TOM PULSE Cuando (Floresca El Chuno) 432 Clubtronics/Starshit/Kontor/Kontor New Media 14 37 1

38 NEU - - - DEICHKIND Arbeit Nervt 420 Universal/UV 13 38 1

39 NEU - - - IAN OLIVER Skankin' 408 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 12 39 1
40 t 32 23 16 FINGER & KADEL Ihr Seid Doch Krank 397 Gimme 5/Kontor New Media/Q -8 6 9

41 NEU - - - TIGA & ZYNTHERIUS Sunglasses At Night 2008 388 UK Import 10 41 1

42 t 30 28 23 CE CE PENISTON Finally 2K8 386 Whitelabel -12 23 4

43 t 23 29 - NELLY FEAT. AKON & ASHANTI Body On Me 374 Universal/UV -20 23 3

44 t 40 42 48 AXWELL, BOB SINCLAR FEAT. RON CARROLL What A Wonderful World 368 Yellow/We Play/MTunes -4 40 4

45 NEU - - - MIKE DE VILLE If You Believe Me 358 Houseworks/Uptunes/Kontor New Media 6 45 1

46 NEU - - - GLOBAL PLAYBOYZ Ain't No Mountain High Enough 356 Attention/Andorfine/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 5 46 1

47 t 33 38 - MILK & SUGAR FEAT. ROXANNE WILDE No No No 339 Milk & Sugar/Kontor New Media/Intergroove -14 33 3

48 NEU - - - DAVID TAVARE FEAT. 2 EIVISSA Hot Summer Night 334 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD 3 48 1

49 t 37 26 28 PULSEDRIVER VS. STORMCHASER Back To Love 329 Aqualoop/MTunes/DMD -12 26 5
50 t 43 30 36 ROBIN S. VS. STEVE ANGELLO & LAIDBACK LUKE Show Me Love 2008 / Crank Dat 281 UK Import -7 38 7
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 1 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 1 2 THE DISCO BOYS Shadows

2 2 THE DISCO BOYS Shadows 2 1 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008

3 3 KATY PERRY I Kissed A Girl 3 13 MANIAN Turn The Tide  2K8

4 7 SCOOTER VS. STATUS QUO Jump That Rock (Whatever You Want) 4 6 R.I.O. Shine On

5 13 MANIAN Turn The Tide  2K8 5 16 ERIC PRYDZ Pjanoo

6 8 BELMOND & PARKER On The Move 6 11 DAVE DARELL Children

7 12 SASH! FEAT. STUNT Raindrops (Encore Une Fois Pt. II) 7 12 SASH! FEAT. STUNT Raindrops (Encore Une Fois Pt. II)

8 20 AVANTGARDE Get Down (Again In 2008) 8 3 KATY PERRY I Kissed A Girl

9 11 DAVE DARELL Children 9 5 SHAUN BAKER FEAT. MALOY V.I.P. 2008
10 6 R.I.O. Shine On 10 4 MICHAEL MIND Show Me Love

11 4 MICHAEL MIND Show Me Love 11 14 PICCO Yeke Yeke

12 9 ENERGY 52 Café Del Mar 12 7 SCOOTER VS. STATUS QUO Jump That Rock (Whatever You Want)

13 10 COMMERCIAL CLUB CREW La Isla Bonita 13 8 BELMOND & PARKER On The Move

14 14 PICCO Yeke Yeke 14 9 ENERGY 52 Café Del Mar

15 33 ROCCO & BASS-T I Can't Take It 15 17 TOPMODELZ Maniac

16 17 TOPMODELZ Maniac 16 22 DJ CHUS & GELDERBLOM Feelin 4 You
17 5 SHAUN BAKER FEAT. MALOY V.I.P. 2008 17 25 JEAN ELAN Where's Your Head At

18 19 ALI PAYAMI VS. AQUAGEN & WARP BROTHERS Blade 18 10 COMMERCIAL CLUB CREW La Isla Bonita

19 21 KEVAX FEAT. 740 BOYZ Shimmy Shake 19 29 RIHANNA Disturbia
20 18 PUSSYCAT DOLLS When I Grow Up 20 15 SPLASH Wünsch Dir Was

Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100 Top 100

1 1 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 1 1 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008

2 2 THE DISCO BOYS Shadows 2 3 KATY PERRY I Kissed A Girl

3 3 KATY PERRY I Kissed A Girl 3 2 THE DISCO BOYS Shadows

4 10 COMMERCIAL CLUB CREW La Isla Bonita 4 10 COMMERCIAL CLUB CREW La Isla Bonita

5 4 MICHAEL MIND Show Me Love 5 7 SCOOTER VS. STATUS QUO Jump That Rock (Whatever You Want)

6 7 SCOOTER VS. STATUS QUO Jump That Rock (Whatever You Want) 6 5 SHAUN BAKER FEAT. MALOY V.I.P. 2008

7 9 ENERGY 52 Café Del Mar 7 8 BELMOND & PARKER On The Move

8 8 BELMOND & PARKER On The Move 8 4 MICHAEL MIND Show Me Love

9 11 DAVE DARELL Children 9 6 R.I.O. Shine On
10 13 MANIAN Turn The Tide  2K8 10 12 SASH! FEAT. STUNT Raindrops (Encore Une Fois Pt. II)

11 5 SHAUN BAKER FEAT. MALOY V.I.P. 2008 11 14 PICCO Yeke Yeke

12 6 R.I.O. Shine On 12 9 ENERGY 52 Café Del Mar

13 22 DJ CHUS & GELDERBLOM Feelin 4 You 13 11 DAVE DARELL Children

14 12 SASH! FEAT. STUNT Raindrops (Encore Une Fois Pt. II) 14 19 ALI PAYAMI VS. AQUAGEN & WARP BROTHERS Blade

15 16 ERIC PRYDZ Pjanoo 15 18 PUSSYCAT DOLLS When I Grow Up

16 14 PICCO Yeke Yeke 16 15 SPLASH Wünsch Dir Was

17 17 TOPMODELZ Maniac 17 13 MANIAN Turn The Tide  2K8

18 15 SPLASH Wünsch Dir Was 18 28 CREW 7 Get The Party Started

19 24 DJ ANTOINE Stop! 19 20 AVANTGARDE Get Down (Again In 2008)
20 20 AVANTGARDE Get Down (Again In 2008) 20 16 ERIC PRYDZ Pjanoo
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100 Top 100

1 1 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 1 1 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008

2 3 KATY PERRY I Kissed A Girl 2 3 KATY PERRY I Kissed A Girl

3 5 SHAUN BAKER FEAT. MALOY V.I.P. 2008 3 9 ENERGY 52 Café Del Mar

4 13 MANIAN Turn The Tide  2K8 4 4 MICHAEL MIND Show Me Love

5 12 SASH! FEAT. STUNT Raindrops (Encore Une Fois Pt. II) 5 6 R.I.O. Shine On

6 17 TOPMODELZ Maniac 6 15 SPLASH Wünsch Dir Was
7 10 COMMERCIAL CLUB CREW La Isla Bonita 7 11 DAVE DARELL Children

8 9 ENERGY 52 Café Del Mar 8 5 SHAUN BAKER FEAT. MALOY V.I.P. 2008

9 6 R.I.O. Shine On 9 10 COMMERCIAL CLUB CREW La Isla Bonita
10 11 DAVE DARELL Children 10 31 JAY FROG Flug Auf Dem Glücksdrachen

11 2 THE DISCO BOYS Shadows 11 41 MADONNA Give It 2 Me

12 4 MICHAEL MIND Show Me Love 12 35 ROSENSTOLZ Gib Mir Sonne

13 21 KEVAX FEAT. 740 BOYZ Shimmy Shake 13 18 PUSSYCAT DOLLS When I Grow Up

14 16 ERIC PRYDZ Pjanoo 14 13 MANIAN Turn The Tide  2K8

15 8 BELMOND & PARKER On The Move 15 85 MIA Mein Freund

16 15 SPLASH Wünsch Dir Was 16 16 ERIC PRYDZ Pjanoo
17 18 PUSSYCAT DOLLS When I Grow Up 17 2 THE DISCO BOYS Shadows

18 62 MILK & SUGAR FEAT. ROXANNE WILDE No No No 18 23 DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS VS. TOCADISCO Tomorrow Can Wait

19 27 MECK FEAT. DINO So Strong 19 50 DEICHKIND Arbeit Nervt
20 59 PETER FOX Alles Neu 20 59 PETER FOX Alles Neu

Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100

1 2 THE DISCO BOYS Shadows

2 1 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008

3 3 KATY PERRY I Kissed A Girl

4 5 SHAUN BAKER FEAT. MALOY V.I.P. 2008

5 9 ENERGY 52 Café Del Mar

6 4 MICHAEL MIND Show Me Love

7 11 DAVE DARELL Children

8 6 R.I.O. Shine On

9 87 LOUIS GARCIA FEAT. PAULA P'CAY Ibiza 2008
10 8 BELMOND & PARKER On The Move

11 12 SASH! FEAT. STUNT Raindrops (Encore Une Fois Pt. II)

12 26 STUDIO 12 Pussyrocker

13 15 SPLASH Wünsch Dir Was

14 23 DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS VS. TOCADISCO Tomorrow Can Wait

15 10 COMMERCIAL CLUB CREW La Isla Bonita

16 18 PUSSYCAT DOLLS When I Grow Up

17 20 AVANTGARDE Get Down (Again In 2008)

18 27 MECK FEAT. DINO So Strong

19 16 ERIC PRYDZ Pjanoo
20 30 3 GLOBAL PLAYERS Daydream
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